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On July 2, 2009, Arizona-American Water Company (“Arizona-American”) filed

an application with the Commission seeking rate increases for five of its operating districts

(“Application™).

Attached are revised schedules as indicated below in response to informal

discussions with Staff:

Anthem Water

Sch A-1

Sch B-5

Sch C-2

Sch H-1
Sch H-2

Sch H-3

Removed $30,702 in City of Phoenix "Other Revenue" because it was
already reflected in Sales for Resale Water Revenue. The result is
TY adjtilsted revenue from C-2 is only $1,047 greater than H-2
amounts.

Cash Working Capital (and the work paper) have changed for
increase in test year revenue (see below regarding D7M2).

Changed Unbilled Revenue - the Income Statement Adjustment LJG-
1 had the wrong sign.

Changed Annualization of Revenue Increase to include amount for
Rate Schedule D7M2 on Income Statement Adjustment LJG-2.
D7M2 (an irrigation tariff) was simply overlooked in the original filing.

Changed “Correct Billing Errors” to exclude credit adtjustment for

Parkside HOA being on wrong rate schedule during the test year

gecr:‘alés? the Bill Analysis actually has them on the correct Rate
chedule.

Also, delete the unnecessary Misc Cr Adj from the test year which
i{\JcCr;ezsed test year revenue. See Income Statement Adjustment

Conforming change to Property Taxes on Income Statement
Adjustment SLH-12.

Include D7M2 revenue in Miscellaneous row.

Include D7M2 consumption and revenue in Miscellaneous - now
consumption and revenue tie to the test

year books.

Add Rate Schedule D7M2 and show across the board increase for
Proposed Rates.

Write in that Agua Fria Rate Schedules are in "Different Business
Unit", lines 19 to 23, and line 49
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Sch H-4

Sch H-5

Add a page for a comparison Current to Proposed rates for Rate

Schedule D7M2.
Add a page for consolidated factor report for missing tariff D7M2.

Sun City Water

Sch H-3 Changed to add Low Income Tariff for 5/8" Residential.
Changed Line 40 to footnote that B7M2 was pro forma'd to Rate
Schedule A7M2, which is a Sun City Water Rate
Schedule.

Sch H-5 Changed Tab A1M1A to show results of Low Income Credit at current
and proposed rates.
I(_Zhanged Tab B7M2 to use last line of bill analysis rather than wrong
ine.

Anthem/AF WW

Sch E-6 Changed three expense descriptions: Source of Supply Expense to
Collection Expense; Water Treatment Expense to Wastewater
Treatment Expense; and Transmission and Distribution Expense to
Treatment and Disposal Expense.

Sch H-3 Add lines 21-26 for errors on books.

Sun City WW

Sch H-3 Change wording to indicate that AIMS1, A2MS1, A2MS7, A2MS8 are
all Old Rates (before 4/1/08), no longer in
existence. .
Change wording to indicate that B2S1A and B2S1D are for Different
Business Units%lines 41 to 44)
Change wording on line 34 from 1" to 1-1/2".

Sch E-6 Changed three expense descriptions: Source of Supply Expense to

Collection Expense; Water Treatment Expense to Wastewater
Treatment Expense; and Transmission and Distribution Expense to
Treatment and Disposal Expense.

Sun City West WW

Sch A-1
Sch B-1

Change the billing determinants for the annualized Test Year
affecting the following schedules:

Change Test Year Revenue and percentage increase.

Conforming change to Cash Working Capital
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Sch B-2
Sch B-5

Sch B-6
Sch C-1
Sch C-2

Sch F-1
Sch F-2
Sch H

Sch H-1
Sch H-2

Sch H-3

Sch H-4

Sch H-5

Sch E-6

Conforming change to Cash Working Capital
Conforming change to Cash Working Capital

Conforming change to Cash Working Capital

Conforming change to Present Rate Income Statement

Growih LIG-A, Praperty Taes Sei-1o, and ooe HIG-2, Customer
Income Taxes SLH-16.

Conforming change for Present and Proposed Years revenue
Conforming change for Present and Proposed Years net income
Change necessary pages to reflect April’s billing determinants fully:
Change Present Rate Revenue and percentage increase.

Change Annualized Revenue column for increase in billing
determinants.

Change B2MS?7 to reflect volumetric rates no longer effective;
conforming changes to proposed rates.

Conforming changes to Proposed Rates and percentage increase
The billing determinants were changed for Tabs for the following
Commercial rates: B2S1A, B2S1B, B2S1C,

B2S1D, B2S1E, B2S2B, B2S2C, B2S2D, B2S2E, and B2S7D.
Changed three expense descriptions: Source of SL\I/Gply Expense to
Collection Expense; Water Treatment Expense to Wastewater

Treatment Expense; and Transmission and Distribution Expense to
Treatment and Disposal Expense.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 21st day of August 2009.

e Fd

Thomas Broderick

Arizona Anﬁerican Water
19820 N. 7" Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, AZ 85024
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ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed
this 21st day of August, 2009, with:

The Arizona Corporation Commission
Utilities Division — Docket Control
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered
this 21st day of August, 2009, to:

Steve Olea

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Janice Alward

Chief Counsel, Legal Department
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

ﬁw%//a/

Courtney Appelhans
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Arizona American Water Company - Sun City Water
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008
Changes in Representative Rate Schedules

Base Charge Volume Charge
Line Rate Present Proposed Present Proposed
No. Schedule Description Block Rate Rate Change Rate Rate Change
1 LICR Residential 5/8" Low Income First 3,000 gals. $4.00 $ 511 § 111 $ 07190 $ 09183 $ 0.1993
2 Next 7,000 gals $§ 13290 $§ 16974 $ 0.3684
3 Over 10,000 gals. $ 16920 § 21611 $ 04691
4 ATM1A  Sun City Res 5/8 & 3/4 First 3,000 gais. $799 § 1021 § 222 $ 07190 $ 09183 $ 0.1993
5 Next 7,000 gals $ 13280 $ 16974 $ 03684
6 Over 10,000 gals. $ 16920 $ 21611 $ 0.4691
7 AIMIB  Sun City Residential 1" First 43,000 gals. $2049 & 2617 § 568 $ 13290 $ 16974 $ 0.3684
8 Over 43,000 gals. § 16920 $ 21611 $ 0.4691
g AIMIC Sun City Residential 1 1/2" First 98,000 gals. $4097 § 5233 $ 11.36 $ 13200 $ 16974 $ 03684
10 Over 98,000 gals. $ 16920 § 21611 § 04691
11 AIM1D  Sun City Residential 2" First 164,000 gals, $6556 $ 8373 $ 18.17 $ 13280 $§ 16974 § 03684
12 QOver 164,000 gals. $ 16920 § 21611 § 04691
13 AIMIE Sun City Residential 3" . First 342,000 gals. $131.12 § 16747 § 36.35 $ 13290 $ 16974 § 03684
14 Over 342,000 gals. $ 16920 $ 21611 $ 0.4691
15 AIMIF  Sun City Residential 4" First 543,000 gals $ 20487 $ 26167 $ 5680 $§ 13290 $ 16974 $ 0.3684
16 Over 543,000 gals $ 16920 $ 21611 $ 0.4691
17 AIM1G  Sun City Residential 6" First 700,000 gals. $409.73 $ 52332 $ 11359 $ 13290 $ 16974 $ 03684
18 Over 700,000 gals. $ 16920 § 21611 § 0.4691
18 AIM1H  Sun City Residential 8" First 1,450,000 gals $ 65558 $ 83732 $§ 18174 $ 13290 § 16974 § 0.3684
20 Over 1,450,000 gals $ 16920 $ 21611 $ 0.4691
21 A2M1A Sun City Commercial 5/8" & 3/4" First 10,000 gals. $799 § 1021 § 222 $ 13290 $ 16974 $ 0.3684
22 Over 10,000 gals. $ 16920 $§ 21611 $ 04691
23 A2M1B Sun City Commercial 1" First 43,000 gals. $2049 $ 2617 $ 568 $ 13290 $ 16974 § 03684
24 Over 43,000 gals. $ 16920 § 21611 ' 0.4691
25 A2M1C Sun City Commercial 1 1/2" First 98,000 gals. $4097 $ 5233 § 11.36 $§ 13200 $ 16974 § 03684
26 Over 98,000 gals. $ 16920 $ 21611 $ 0.4691
27 A2MI1D  Sun City Commercial 2" First 164,000 gals. $65.56 $ 8373 § 18.17 $ 13290 $ 16974 $ 0.3684
28 Over 164,000 gals. $ 16920 § 21611 § 0.4691
29 A2MME Sun City Commercial 3" First 342,000 gals. $13112 § 16747 § 36.35 $ 13290 § 16974 $ 0.3684
30 QOver 342,000 gals. $ 16920 $ 21611 § 0.4691
31 A2MIF Sun City Commercial 4" First 543,000 gals. $204.87 § 26167 $ 56.80 $ 13200 $ 16974 $ 0.3684
32 Over 543000 gals. $ 16920 $ 21611 §$§ 0.4691
33 A2M1G  Sun City Commercial 6" First 700,000 gals. $409.73 $ 52332 § 11359 $ 13290 $§ 16974 $ 0.3684
34 Over 700,000 gals. $ 16920 § 21611 $ 0.4691
35 A2M1H  Sun City Commercial 8" First 1,450,000 gals $ 65558 § 837.32 § 181.74 $ 13200 $ 16974 $ 03684
36 Over 1,450,000 gals $ 16920 $ 21611 $ 0.4691
37 ASM1 Sun City Public interruptible - Peoria All Usage $690 § 881 §$ 1.91 $ 09828 $ 12553 $ 0.2725
38 ATM1D Sun City Irrigation - 2" All Usage $6556 § 8373 $ 18.17 $ 10604 $ 13544 $ 0.2940
39 ATM2 Sun City Irrigation - Raw All Usage $0.00 $ - $ ~ $ 08480 $ 1083t $ 0.2351
40 BYIKZ2 - Sun'City West lmgation - Raw {a] AllUsage : $000: 8 "+ 8 E $-70.8480'%: . 10831 '$ . 0.235%
41 A6MO3 Private Fire 3" Per Service $11.14 § 1423 § 3.09 $ 09828 § 12553 $ 02725
42 A6MO04 Private Fire 4" Per Service $17.23 § 2201 § 4.78 $ 09828 $ 12553 $ 0.2725
43 ABM06  Private Fire 6" Per Service $3621 § 4625 § 1004 $ 09828 $ 12553 $ 02725
44 ABSM08 Private Fire 8" Per Service $47.28 $§ 6039 § 13.11 $ 09828 $ 12553 $ 0.2725
45 A6M10 Private Fire 10" Per Service $6834 $ 8729 $ 18.95 $ 09828 $ 12653 § 02725
45 AsMi Private Hydrant - Peoria Per Hydrant $6.95 § 888 § 1.93 $ 09828 $ 12553 § 0.2725
47
48 Miscellaneous Charges
49 Service Establishment, Reestablishment and/or Reconnection Charge
50 During Normal Business Hours $ 3000 $ 3000
51 During Non-Business Hours $ 4000 $ 4000
62 Insufficient Funds (NSF) Check Charge $ 1000 $ 2500
53 Customer Requested Meter Reread Charge $ 500 $ 5.00
54 Meter Test Charge $ 1000 $ 10.00
55 Service and Meter Installation Charges
56 Service Installation Charges 5/8" $ 370 $ 370
57 3/4" $ 370 § 370
58 1" $ 420 $ 420
59 1-1/2" $ 450 $ 450
€0 2" Turbine Meter $ 580 $ 580
61 2" Compound Meter $ 580 $ 580
62 3" Yurbine Meter $ 745 § 745
67 3" Compound Meter $ 765 $ 765
68 4" Turbine Meter $ 1090 $ 1,090
69 4" Compound Meter $ 1120 $ 1,120
70 6" Turbine Meter $ 1610 $ 1610
71 6" Compound Meter $ 1630 § 18630
72 Over 6" actual cost actual cost
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Arizona American Water Company - Sun City Water
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008
Changes in Representative Rate Schedules

Base Charge Volume Charge

Line Rate Present Proposed Present  Proposed

No. Schedule Description Block Rate Rate Change Rate Rate Change
74 Meter Instaliation Charges 5/8" $ 130 § 130

75 3/4" $ 205 $ 205

76 1" $ 240 $ 240

77 1-1/2" $ 450 $ 450

78 2" Turbine Meter $ 945 $ 945

79 2" Compound Meter $ 1640 $ 1,640

80 3" Turbine Meter $ 1420 $ 1420

81 3" Compound Meter $ 2195 $ 2,195

82 4" Turbine Meter $ 2270 $ 2270

83 4" Compound Meter $§ 3145 $ 3,145

84 6" Turbine Meter $ 4425 § 4425

85 6" Compound Meter $ 6120 $ 6120

86 Qver 6" actual cost  actual cost

87

88 CAP-1 Central AZ Project - Raw All Usage $ - $ - $ - $0.848000 $0.848000 -
89 GFS-1 Groundwater Savings Fee

90 Residential per unit $ 1565 § 1565 $ -

91 Non-residential All Usage $ - $ - $ - $0.119200 $0.119200 -
92

93 {a) Pro Forma Adj to move accounts to A7TM2



Ari Ameri: Water C: Y
Sun City Water - AIM1A
Unit of Measure = 1000 Gals.
Rate Schedule: ATM1A
Description; Sun City Res 5/8 & 3/4
Monthly Customer Charge: $7.98
Tier One Break Over: 3,000 Gallons Rate: $
Tier Two Break Over: 7,000 Rate: $
Tier Three Break Over: 999,999,999 Gallons Rate: §
Year 2008
Total Cumulative [ lidated
Usage # of Bills Usage # Bills Usage Factor
0 6463 0 6,463 ]
1 8548 8,548 15,011 8,548 231,209
2 14317 28,634 29,328 37,182 453,870
3 18839 56,517 48,167 93,699 662,214
4 22226 88,904 70,393 182,603 851,719
5 23664 118,320 94,057 300,923 1,018,998
[ 22930 137,580 116,987 438,503 1,162,613
7 21088 147,616 138,075 586,119 1,283,298
8 18047 144,376 156,122 730,495 1,382,895
9 15130 136,170 171,252 866,665 1,464,445
10 12378 123,780 183,630 990,445 1,630,865
11 9923 109,153 193,553 1,089,598 1,584,907
12 7981 85,772 201,534 1,195,370 1,629,026
13 6429 83,577 207,963 1,278,947 1,665,164
14 5231 73,234 213,194 1,352,181 1,694,873
15 4084 61,260 217,278 1,413,441 1,719,351
16 3357 53,712 220,638 1,467,153 1,739,745
17 2731 46,427 223,366 1,613,580 1,756,782
18 2110 37,980 225,476 1,551,560 1,771,088
19 1822 34,618 227,298 1,586,178 1,783,284
20 1456 29,120 228,754 1,615,298 1,793,658
21 1239 26,019 229,993 1,641,317 1,802,576
22 1054 23,188 231,047 1,664,505 1,810,255
23 787 18,101 231,834 1,682,606 1,816,880
24 671 16,104 232,505 1,698,710 1,822,718
25 620 16,500 233,125 1,714,210 1,827,885
26 520 13,520 233,645 1,727,730 1,832,432
27 449 12,123 234,094 1,739,853 1,836,459
28 405 11,340 234,499 1,751,193 1,840,037
29 317 9,193 234,816 1,760,386 1,843,210
30 263 7.890 235,079 1,768,276 1,846,066
31 257 7.967 235,336 1,776,243 1,848,659
32 233 7.456 235,569 1,783,699 1,850,995
33 186 6,138 235,755 1,789,837 1,863,098
34 148 5,032 235,903 1,794,869 1,855,015
35 144 5,040 236,047 1,799,909 1,856,784
36 128 4,608 236,175 1,804,517 1,858,409
37, 101 3,737 236,276 1,808,254 1,859,806
38 102 3,876 236,378 1,812,130 1,861,302
38 92 3,588 236,470 1,815,718 1,862,596
40 77 3,080 236,547 1,818,798 1,863,798
41 81 3,321 236,628 1,822,119 1,864,923
42 66 2,772 236,694 1,824,891 1,865,967
43 51 2,193 236,745 1,827,084 1,866,945
44 80 2,640 236,805 1,829,724 1,867,872
45 49 2,205 236,854 1,831,929 1,868,739
46 44 2,024 236,898 1,833,953 1,868,557
47 59 2,773 236,957 1,836,726 1,870,331
48 35 1,680 236,992 1,838,406 1,871,046
49 47 2,303 237,039 1,840,709 1,871,726
50 23 1,150 237,062 1,841,859 1,872,359
51 30 1,530 237,092 1,843,389 1,872,969
52 40 2,080 237,132 1,845,469 1,873,549
53 30 1,590 237,162 1,847,059 1,874,089
54 15 810 237,177 1,847,869 1,874,599
55 18 990 237,195 1,848,859 1,875,094
56 14 784 237,209 1,849,643 1,875,571
57 14 798 237,223 1,850,441 1,876,034
58 17 986 237,240 1,861,427 1,876,483
59 20 1,180 237,260 1,852,607 1,876,915
60 14 840 237,274 1,853,447 1,877,327
61 10 610 237,284 1,854,057 1,877,725
62 19 1,178 237,303 1,855,235 1,878,113
63 15 945 237,318 1,858,180 1,878,482
64 16 1,024 237,334 1,857,204 1,878,836
65 14 910 237,348 1,858,114 1,879,174
66 13 858 237,361 1,858,972 1,879,498
67 9 603 237,370 1,859,575 1,879,809
68 10 680 237,380 1,860,255 1,880,111
69 10 690 237,380 1,860,945 1,880,403
70 4 280 237,394 1,861,225 1,880,685
kAl 4 284 237,398 1,861,509 1,880,963
72 10 720 237,408 1,862,228 1,881,237
73 7 511 237,415 1,862,740 1,881,501
74 8 592 237,423 1,863,332 1,881,758
75 7 525 237,430 1,863,857 1,882,007
76 g 684 237,439 1,864,541 1,882,249
7 7 539 237,446 1,865,080 1,882,482
78 3 234 237,449 1,865,314 1,882,708
79 ] 474 237,455 1,865,788 1,882,931
80 5 400 237,460 1,866,188 1,883,148
81 7 567 237,467 1,868,755 1,883,360
82 5 410 237,472 1,867,165 1,883,565
83 7 581 237.479 1,867,746 1,883,765
84 7 588 237,486 1,868,334 1,883,968

0.7190
1.3290
1.6920
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Arizona American Water Company
Sun City Water - AIM1A
Unit of Measure = 1000 Gals.

Exhibit

Schedule H-5
Page 2

Witness: Gutowski

Rate Schedule: AIM1A
Description: Sun City Res 5/8 & 3/4
Monthly Customer Charge: $7.99
Tier One Break Over: 3,000 Gallons Rate: $ 0.7190
Tier Two Break Over: 7.000 Rate: § 1.3290
Tier Three Break Over: 999,999,999 Gallons Rate: $ 1.6920
Year 2008
Total Cumutative fidated
Usage # of Bills Usage # Bills Usage Factor
85 5 425 237,491 1,868,759 1,884,144
86 2 172 237,493 1,868,931 1,884,325
87 6 522 237,499 1,869,453 1,884,504
88 4 352 237,503 1,869,805 1,884,677
89 5 445 237,508 1,870,250 1,884,846
90 5 450 237,513 1,870,700 1,885,010
91 3 273 237,516 1,870,973 1,885,169
92 4 368 237,520 1,871,341 1,885,325
93 4 372 237,524 1,871,713 1,885,477
94 1 94 237,525 1,871,807 1,885,625
25 3 285 237,528 1,872,092 1,885,772
96 2 192 237,530 1,872,284 1,885,916
97 3 291 237,533 1,872,575 1,886,058
98 3 294 237,536 1,872,869 1,886,197
99 5 495 237,541 1,873,364 1,886,333
100 3 300 237,544 1,873,664 1,886,464
101 5 505 237,548 1,874,169 1,886,592
102 4 408 237,553 1,874,577 1,886,715
103 4 412 237,587 1,874,989 1,886,834
104 3 312 237,560 1,875,301 1,886,949
108 4 420 237,564 1,875,721 1,887,061
106 2 212 237,566 1,875,933 1,887,169
107 1 107 237,567 1,876,040 1,887,275
108 2 218 237,569 1,876,256 1,887,380
108 2 218 237,571 1,876,474 1,887,483
110 3 330 237,574 1,876,804 1,887,584
111 1 111 237,575 1,876,915 1,887,682
112 1 112 237,576 1,877,027 1,887,779
113 2 226 237,578 1,877,253 1,887,875
114 2 228 237,580 1,877,481 1,887,969
115 2 230 237,582 1.877.711 1,888,061
118 1 116 237,583 1,877,827 1,888,151
118 2 236 237,585 1,878,083 1,888,328
119 1 119 237,586 1,878,182 1,888,416
120 1 120 237,587 1,878,302 1,888,502
121 2 242 237,589 1,878,544 1,888,587
122 2 244 237,591 1,878,788 1,888,670
123 2 246 237,593 1,879,034 1,888,751
125 1 125 237,594 1,879,159 1,888,909
126 4 504 237,598 1,879,663 1,888,987
127 1 127 237,599 1,879,790 1,889,061
128 1 128 237,600 1,879,918 1,889,134
128 2 258 237,602 1,880,176 1,889,208
130 3 390 237,605 1,880,566 1,889,276
131 1 131 237,606 1,880,697 1,889,343
134 2 268 237,608 1,880,965 1,889,541
136 1 136 237,609 1,881,101 1,889,669
137 2 274 237,611 1,881,375 1,889,732
138 2 276 237,613 1,881,651 1,889,793
139 1 139 237,614 1,881,790 1,889,852
140 1 140 237,815 1,881,930 1,889,910
141 1 141 237,616 1,882,071 1,889,967
142 1 142 237,617 1,882,213 1,890,023
143 1 143 237,618 1,882,356 1,890,078
144 1 144 237,619 1,882,500 1,690,132
145 1 145 237,620 1,882,645 1,890,185
146 1 146 237,621 1,882,791 1,890,237
147 2 294 237,623 1,883,085 1,890,288
149 2 298 237,625 1,883,383 1,890,386
154 2 308 237,627 1,883,691 1,890,621
156 2 310 237,629 1,884,001 1,890,666
156 1 156 237,630 1,884,157 1,890,709
158 1 158 237,631 1,884,315 1,890,793
159 1 159 237,632 1,884,474 1,890,834
161 1 161 237,633 1,884,635 1,890,914
162 1 162 237,634 1,884,797 1,890,953
163 1 163 237,635 1,884,960 1,880,991
165 1 165 237,636 1,885,125 1,891,085
168 1 168 237,637 1,885,293 1,891,173
172 1 172 237,638 1,885,465 1,891,313
175 1 175 237,639 1,885,640 1,891,415
176 3 528 237,642 1,886,168 1,891,448
179 1 179 237,643 1,888,347 1,891,538
180 1 180 237,644 1,886,527 1,891,567
183 1 183 237.645 1,886,710 1,891,651
185 2 370 237,647 1,887,080 1,881,705
188 1 186 237,648 1,887,266 1,891,730
189 2 378 237,650 1,887,644 1,891,802
192 1 192 237,651 1,887,836 1,891,868
193 2 386 237,653 1,888,222 1,891,889
195 2 390 237,655 1,888,612 1,891,927
196 1 196 237,656 1,888,808 1,891,944
198 1 198 237,657 1,889,008 1,891,976
200 1 200 237,658 1,889,206 1,892,006
202 2 404 237,660 1,889,610 1,892,034




Arizona American Water Company Exhibit
Sun City Water - AIM1A Schedule H-5
Unit of Measure = 1000 Gais. Page 3
Witness: Gutowski
Rate Schedule: ATM1A
Description: Sun City Res 5/8 & 3/4
Monthly Customer Charge: $7.99
Tier One Break Over: 3,000 Gallons Rate: § 0.7120
Tier Two Break Over: 7,000 Rate: § 1.3290
Tier Three Break Over: 999,999,999 Gallons Rate: § 1.6920
Year 2008
Total Cumulative Consolidated
Usage # of Bills Usage # Bills Usage Factor
205 1 205 237.661 1,889,815 1,892,070
21 1 21 237,662 1,890,026 1,892,136
221 1 221 237,683 1,880,247 1,892,236
223 1 223 237,664 1,890,470 1,892,254
226 1 226 237,868 1,890,696 1,892,278
233 1 233 237,666 1,890,929 1,892,327
246 1 246 237,667 1,891,175 1,892,405
256 2 512 237,669 1,891,687 1,892,455
27 1 271 237,670 1,891,958 1,892,500
291 1 291 237,871 1,892,249 1,892,540
380 1 380 237,672 1,892,629 1,892,629
[ Meter Count I Usage ]
Partia at Current Rates 1723 3625 5663 2172
Meter Count Tier 1 Usage Tier 2 Usage Tier 3 Usage
Full Bilt 237,872 662,214 888,651 361,764
Partial Bill 1,723.37 3,625 5,663 2,172
239,395 665,839 874,314 363,936 1,804,089
Total
Revenues $1,912,768.98 § 478,738.48 § 1,161,962.96 § 615779.64 $4,169,250.04
Misc Adjustments $ (8,233.31)
Misc Adjt ts - Cc ial Cu ! s 8,334.28,

' A2M1E Prior Year Adjustment - shoukl not be included
Acct # 283259; Silver Eagle Westem LLC, Coyote Lakes Golf Course

$4,152,682.45

Actual Billed Revenues 759,085 879,458 265,547
Meter Charge Tier 1 Old Rates Tier 1 New Rates Tier 2 Old Rates Tier 2 New Rates Tier 3 Old Rates Tier 3 New Rates Total
Usage 420,697 338,388 420,858 458,598 42,151 223,396 1,804,089
Rate $ 07200 $ 07190 $ 1.1000 $ 1.3290_§$ 1.3160__$ 1.6920
$1,717,97545 _§ 302,90208 § 24330082 $ 462,844.19 $ 60947624 $ 5547087 § 377,986.54 $3,770,056.18
Revenues based on actual bill analysis $ 3,770,056.18 $3,767,231.22 ECIS TY Revenue
Misc Adjustments $ (8,233.31) § 3,761,822.87
Misc Adijt -C cial Cu s _$ 8,334.28
$ 3,753,488.59
. Annualized Difference
Average Customers 19,950 $ 399,163.86
Average Consumption 7.954
Median # of Bills 118,836
Median Consumption 7.000

Assuming no customers on the Low income "Tariff” have usage in the last block, add up the usages in the Residential and Commercial Classes last blocks.

Rate Last Block k gals since 6/1/2008
AIM1A 223,396
A1IM1B 14,875
AMIC 110,332
AIMID 61,000
AIMIE 174
AIM1G -
AZM1A 5,335
A2M1B 8,762
A2M1C 16,407 Extra added
AZM1D 51,597 ta last block
A2M1E 6,448 price to make up
A2M1F 23,568 for 1,000 customers Collected in
A2M1G 77,273 on Low Income Tariff Test Year
— 505,168 $0.047
# of Bills in the Test Year on the Low Income "Tariff*

Sep-08 34 Credit applied

Oct-08 45 to billing for

Nov-08 49 Low Income Paid Out in

Dec-08 52 “Tariff' Test Year

780 (53.99)
Over Coltection $27,442.71

Last Block k gais Proposed for Full Year

363,036
18,890
131,148
91,297
281
0
9,488
11,604 Proposed
25,259 Extra added
74,532 to last block
15,491  price to make up Pro Forma
41,801 for 1,000 customers Fult Year
140,428 on Low Income Tariff __Coliection
924,349 $0.088
Proposed Credit
Projected if to billing for Maximum
all 1,000 are Low Income Pay Out
signed up "Tariff" Possible
- 12,000 (85.10)



Arizona American Water Company
Sun City Miscellaneous - BTM2
Unit of Measure = 1000 Gals.

Rate Schedule: B7M2
Description: Sun City West Imigation - Raw
Monthly Customer Charge:
Tier Two Break Over: 999,999,009 Rate: $
Year 2008
Total Cumulative lidated
Usage # of Bills Usage # Bills Usage Factor
[§) 786 0 786 [ [}
1 9 9 795 9 587
2 2 4 797 13 1,185
3 3 9 800 22 1,741
6 3 18 803 40 3,460
7 1 7 804 47 4,030
9 1 9 805 56 5,168
10 2 20 807 76 5,736
" 3 33 810 109 6,302
12 2 24 812 133 6,865
13 2 26 814 159 7,426
14 3 42 817 201 7,985
16 <] 96 823 297 9,007
17 4 68 827 365 9,647
18 1 18 828 383 10,193
19 1 19 829 402 10,738
20 3 60 832 462 11,282
21 5 105 837 567 11,823
22 2 44 839 611 12,359
23 1 23 840 634 12,893
24 4 96 844 730 13,426
25 4 100 848 830 13,885
26 1 26 849 858 14,480
27 8 216 887 1,072 15,004
28 2 56 859 1,128 15,520
29 4 118 863 1,244 16,034
30 4 120 867 1,364 16,544
31 4 124 871 1,488 17,050
32 7 224 878 1,712 17,662
33 3 99 881 1,811 18,047
34 7 238 888 2,049 18,638
35 10 350 898 2,399 19,024
36 5 180 903 2,579 19,499
37 9 333 912 2,912 19,969
38 g 342 921 3,254 20,430
39 7 273 928 3,527 20,882
40 3 120 931 3,647 21,327
M 7 287 938 3,934 21,769
42 1 42 939 3,976 22,204
43 8 344 947 4,320 22,638
44 5 220 952 4,540 23,064
45 7 315 959 4,855 23,485
46 4 184 963 5,039 23,899
47 5 235 968 5,274 24,309
48 8 384 976 5,658 24,714
49 9 441 985 6,099 25111
50 8 400 9293 6,499 25,499
51 5 255 998 8,754 25,879
52 4 208 1,002 6,962 26,254
53 8 477 1,011 7,439 26,625
54 3 162 1,014 7601 26,987
55 3 165 1,017 7.766 27,346
56 6 336 1,028 8,102 27,702
57 8 458 1,031 8,558 28,052
58 7 408 1,038 8,964 28,394
59 5 295 1,043 9,259 28,729
60 3 180 1,046 9,439 29,059
61 5 305 1,051 9,744 29,386
62 [ 372 1,057 10,116 29,708
63 7 441 1,064 10,557 30,024
64 7 448 1,071 11,005 30,333
65 7 455 1,078 11,460 30,635
66 1 66 1,079 11,626 30,830
67 6 402 1,085 11,928 31,224
68 2 136 1.087 12,064 31,512
69 3 207 1,090 12,274 31,798
70 4 280 1,094 12,551 32,081
71 5 355 1,089 12,908 32,360
72 4 288 1,103 13,194 32,634
73 5 365 1,108 13,569 32,904
74 4 296 1,112 13,855 33,169
75 7 525 1,119 14,380 33,430
76 5 380 1,124 14,760 33,684
77 4 308 1,128 16,068 33,933
78 3 234 1,131 15,302 34,178
79 7 553 1,138 15,855 34,420
80 5 400 1,143 16,255 34,655
81 5 405 1,148 16,660 34,885
82 4 328 1,152 16,988 35,110
83 5 415 1,457 17,403 35,331
84 3 252 1,160 17,655 35,547
85 6 510 1,166 18,165 35,760
86 2 172 1,168 18,337 35,967
87 1 87 1,169 18,424 36,172
88 3 264 1,172 18,688 36,376
89 2 178 1,174 18,866 36,577

0.5488
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Arizona American Water Company
Sun City Miscellaneous - BTM2
Unit of Measure = 1000 Gals.

Rate Schedule: B7M2

Description: Sun City West Irrigation - Raw
Monthly Customer Charge:
Tier Two Break Qver: 999,998,999 Rate: §
Year 2008
Total Cumulative e lidated
Usage # of Bills Usage # Bills Usage Factor
3 270 1177 19,136 36,776
9 2 182 1,178 19,318 36,972
92 1 92 1,180 19,410 37,166
93 3 279 1,183 19,689 37,359
94 5 470 1,188 20,159 37,649
95 5 475 1,193 20,634 37,734
g7 2 194 1,195 20,828 38,004
98 3 294 1,198 21,122 38,272
99 2 198 1,200 21,320 38,447
102 2 204 1,202 21,524 38,966
103 1 103 1,203 21,627 39,137
104 2 208 1,208 21,835 39,307
105 2 210 1,207 22,045 39,476
107 3 321 1,210 22,366 39,807
108 5 540 1,215 22,906 39,970
109 3 327 1,218 23,233 40,128
110 1 110 1,218 23,343 40,283
1M1 3 333 1,222 23,676 40,437
112 2 224 1,224 23,900 40,588
113 1 113 1,225 . 24,013 40,737
114 1 114 1,228 24,127 40,885
115 4 460 1,230 24,587 41,032
116 2 232 1,232 24,819 41,175
117 1 117 1,233 24,936 41,316
118 3 354 1,236 25,290 41,456
119 1 119 1,237 25,4092 41,593
120 1 120 1,238 25,529 41,729
121 1 121 1,239 25,650 41,864
122 1 122 1,240 25,772 41,998
123 2 246 1,242 26,018 42,131
125 3 375 1,245 26,393 42,393
127 2 254 1,247 26,647 42,649
128 1 128 1,248 26,775 42,775
129 1 129 1,249 26,904 42,900
130 6 780 1,256 27,684 43,024
131 2 262 1,257 27,946 43,142
132 5 660 1,262 28,606 43,268
134 3 402 1,265 29,008 43,480
138 3 405 1,268 29,413 43,588
137 3 411 1,271 29,824 43,798
138 1 138 1,272 29,962 43,900
139 3 417 1,275 30,379 44,001
140 5 700 1,280 31,079 44,099
141 3 423 1,283 31,502 44,192
142 1 142 1,284 31,644 44,282
143 3 429 1,287 32,073 44,371
144 2 288 1,289 32,381 44,457
1485 1 145 1,290 32,506 44,541
148 2 292 1,292 32,798 44,624
148 2 296 1,264 33,004 44,786
149 4 596 1,298 33,600 44,865
150 2 300 1,300 33,990 44,940
151 2 302 1,302 34,292 45,013
162 1 152 1,303 34,444 45,084
154 2 308 1,306 34,752 45,224
158 1 165 1,308 34,907 45,292
166 2 312 1,308 35,219 45,359
157 2 314 1,310 35,633 45,424
158 2 316 1,312 35,849 45,487
169 1 159 1,313 36,008 45,548
162 1 162 1,314 38,170 45,728
168 1 168 1,315 36,338 46,082
169 1 169 1,316 36,507 46,140
171 1 171 1,317 36,678 46,254
174 1 174 1,318 36,852 46,422
175 1 175 1,319 37,027 46,477
177 2 354 1,321 37,381 46,585
179 1 179 1.322 37,560 46,689
182 1 182 1,323 37.742 46,842
184 1 184 1,324 37,926 48,942
185 3 556 1,327 38,481 46,991
187 1 187 1,328 38,668 47,083
188 1 188 1,329 38,856 47,128
189 3 567 1,332 39,423 47,172
190 1 190 1,333 39,613 47,213
198 1 196 1,334 39,809 47,453
199 1 199 1,335 40,008 47,570
202 1 202 1,336 40,210 47,684
205 1 205 1,337 40,415 47,795
208 1 208 1,338 40,621 47,831
207 1 207 1,339 40,828 47,866
213 1 213 1,340 41,041 48,070
216 1 216 1,341 41,257 48,169
228 1 228 1,342 41,485 48,553
230 1 230 1,343 41,715 48,615
231 1 231 1,344 41,946 48,645
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Arizona American Water Company
Sun City Miscellaneous - BTM2
Unit of Measure = 1000 Gals.

Rate Schedule: B7M2
Description: Sun City West Irrigation - Raw
Monthly Customer Charge:
Tier Two Break Over: 999,999,999 Rate: $
Year 2008
Total Cumulative ol idated
Usage # of Bills Usage # Bills Usage Factor
232 1 232 1,345 14 42,178 48,674
234 1 234 1,346 42,412 48,730
241 1 241 1,347 42,653 48,919
246 1 246 1,348 42,899 49,049
257 1 257 1,349 43,156 49,324
259 1 259 1,350 43,415 48,372
266 1 266 1,351 43,681 49,833
272 1 272 1,352 43,953 49,665
277 1 277 1,353 44,230 49,770
281 1 281 1,354 44,511 49,850
283 1 283 1,365 44,794 49,888
297 1 297 1,356 45,091 50,140
303 1 303 1,357 45,394 50,242
3 1 311 1,358 45,705 50,370
333 1 333 1,369 46,038 50,700
353 1 353 1,360 46,391 50,980
366 1 366 1,361 46,757 51,149
388 1 388 1,362 47,145 51,413
458 1 458 1,363 47,603 562,183
2396 1 2,396 1,364 49,999 71,563
3147 1 3,147 1,365 53,146 78,322
5115 1 5,115 1,366 58,261 94,066
7226 1 7,228 1,367 65,487 108,843
11771 1 11,771 1,368 77,258 136,113
12315 1 12,315 1,369 89,573 138,833
14145 1 14,145 1,370 103,718 146,153
18078 1 18,078 1,371 121,796 157,952
18337 1 18,337 1,372 140,133 158,470
21243 1 21,243 1,373 161,376 161,376
Meter Count__| Usage ]
Partial at Current Rates 2.00 15,234
Meter Count Tier 1 Usage
Fult Bill 1,373.00 161,376
Partial Bill 2.00 16,234
1,375.00 176,610
Total
Revenues $0.00 § 96,923.57 § - $96,923.57
Misc Adjustments 3 (67.25)
$ 96,856.32

Consumption times A7M2 rate $149,765.28
Pro Forma adjustment $52,841.71
Actual Billed Revenues
Meter Charge Tier 1 Old Rates Tier 1 New Rates Total
Usage 89,073 87,537 176,610
Rate $ 05488 § 0.5488
$ 48883.26 _$ 48,040.31 $96,923.57
Revenues based on actual bill analysis $ 96,923.57 $96,856.28
Misc Adjustments $ (87.25)
SN X
Annualized Difference
Average Customers 115 .
Average Consumption 128,444
Median # of Bills 688
Median Consumption 0
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Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008
Computation of Increase in Gross Revenue Requirement

Line
No.
1 Original Cost Rate Base
2
3 Adjusted Operating Income
4
5 Current Rate of Return
6
7 Required Operating Income
8
9 Required Rate of Return
10 ;
11 Operating Income Deficiency
12

13 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor

15 Increase in Gross Revenue
16 Requirement

17

18 Customer

19 Classification

20

21 Residential

22 Commercial

23 Sale for Resale

24 Misc Irrigation Sales
25 Private Fire

27 Total Water Revenues
29 Other Revenues [a]
31 Total Water Revenues

33 Total TY Adj Rev from C-2
34 Over / (Under)

$ 5,279,103

Exhibit
Schedule A-1 Rvsd
Page 1
Witness: Broderick

$ 57,430,025
$ 514,448
0.90%
$ 4,898,781
8.53%
$ 4,384,333

1.6578

$ 7,268,177

Proposed Dollar Percent
Rates Increase Increase

$ 10,578,548 $5,299,445 100.4%

$ 1,939.483 971,608 100.4%
$ 144,146 72,217 100.4%
$ 1,873,165 838,188 100.4%
$ 173,123 86,728 100.4%

$14,508,466 $ 7,268,187 100.4%

241,948 - 0.0%

$14,750,413 § 7,268,187 97.1%

$ 7,483,274
(1,047) $ (1,038) $10

$ 14,751,451 $7,268,177

37 [a] Moved $30,702 of City of Phoenix Wheeled Water from Other Revenues back

38 up to Sale for Resale Revenue.

40 Supporting Schedules:
41 B-1
42 C-1
43 H-1

50 \Schedules\2008 Anthem Water Sch. A-F.xls\



Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008
Computation of Working Capital

Line

coooxlc»cnhwm—\lcz,

Working Cash Requirement
Material and Supplies Inventories
Prepayments

Total Working Capital Allowance

Supporting Schedules:

E-1

Workpapers & Supporting Documents:
'Thirteen-month average

\Schedules\2008 Anthem Water Sch. A-F .xIs\
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$ 73,130
55281
30,693

$ 159,104

Recap Scheduies:

B-1
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Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008
Income Statement Adjustment LJG-1 Rvsd

Line

rooaxnc»cn-uwm-xlg

Remove Net Unbilled Révenue Accrual

Residential Commercial SER
January $ (7.978) $ (11,967) $ 803
February (1,550) 983 1,288
March (610) 6,477 (8,459)
Aprit 22,045 2,652 0
May 12,815 4,738 0
June 10,657 10,079 0
Juty (44,329) 9,658 0
August 6,653 (1,522) 4]
September 54 (2,627) 0
October (20,287) (7.405) "]
November (328) (9,848) 0
December 1,171 (401) 0
Net Unbilled Revenues $ (21688 $ 918§ (6,368)
Subtotal 3 (27,138)
Test Year Adjusted Balance -
increase/(Decrease) in TY booked Revenues $ (27,138)
Adjustment to Remove decrease to Revenue and/or Expense $ 27,138

Workpapers & Supporting Documents:

\Workpapers\Revenue\2008 Anthem Water Unbilled Rev.xls

\Schedules\2008 Anthem Water Sch. A-F.xis\

Exhibit

Schedule C-2
Page 4

Witness: Gutowski




Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008
Income Statement Adjustment LJG-2 Rvsd

Line

No.
1 Adijust Booked Revenues to Reflect Annualized Rate Increase Adjustments
2
3 Rate
4 Schedule Description
5 E1M1A Anthem Distco Res 5/8 & 3/4"
8 EIM1B Anthem Distco Residential 1"
7 E1M1C Anthem Distco Residential 1.5"
8 EMM1D Anthem Distco Residential 2"
9
10
1

12 E1M2A Anthem Distco Com 5/8 & 3/4"
13  E1M2B Anthem Distco Com 1"

14  E1M2C Anthem Distco Com 1.5"

15  EtM2D Anthem Distco Com 2"

18 E1M2E Anthem Distco Com 3"

17 E2M1A Anthem Distco Com 5/8 & 3/4"
18 E2M1B Anthem Distco Com 1"

19  E2M1C Anthem Distco Com 1.5"

20 E2M1D Anthem Distco Com 2"

21 E2M1E Anthem Distco Com 3"

22 E2M1G Anthem Distco Com 8"

26 E7M2 Anthem Wholesale (Phoenix) OWU

30 C6Mo6 Private Fire 6"
31  E6M04 Private Fire 4"
32 E6M06 Private Fire 6"
33 E6MO8 Private Fire 8"

37 D7M1 Anthem Treatco NP irrig - Genl
38 D7M2 Anthem Treatco Non Pot - Const

242,281.92
437,274.20
12,051.08
19,620.40

NP AN

Total Residential

25.60
676.53
1,149.06
5,715.32
1,465.46
1,190.11
9,208.47
21,964.33
73.434.44
13,822.98

N A BB NP GHPBABN

Total Commercial
$ -
Total Sale for Resale

0.00

©® P AN

Total Private Fire

$  134,658.10
$ 32,103.46

Total Misc irrigation

42 Total Revenue Adjustment

45  Workpapers & Schedules
46 \09 Anthem Waten\Schedules\2008 Anthem Water Sch H Rvsd.xls

50  \Schedules\2008 Anthem Water Sch. A-F xIs\

Exhibit

Schedule C-2
Page 5

Witness: Gutowski

Revenue
Increase
$  711,227.61
$ 128,742.30
$ -
$ 0.00
$ 166,661.56

$ 1,006,631.47




Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water Exhibit

Test Year Ended December 31, 2008 Schedule C-2
Income Statement Adjustment LIG-4 Rvsd Page 7
Witness: Gutowski
Line
No.
1 Remove Billings for Other Districts
2
3 There were three customers on rates in Agua Fria Water whose revenue was booked in error to Anthem Water.
4 The district designation was corrected during the test year. This adjustment removes the revenue recorded
5 in error in Anthem Water.
6
7 CIMIA Agua Fria Res 5/8 & 3/4 $ 64.40
8 CiM1B Agua Fria Res 1" $ 230.66
9  CeMo6 Agua Fria Private Fire 6" $ 245.16
10
11 Revenue to be removed $ 540.22
12
13
14  Remove Prior Period Adjustment
15
16 We were billing Desert Hills Water Company for water. We stopped serving them water on Oct 12, 2007.
17 The meter was read and Desert Hills was continued to be bifled through Dec 20, 2007 in error. We provided
18  a credit for the excess billing during the test year, 2008. This adjustment removes the credited revenue
19 for a prior period out of the test year.
20
21 Credit to revenue for prior period to be removed $ 528,381 .922
22
23
24  Increase Booked Revenue for Credit pro forma'd in Bill Analysis H Schedules
25
26 Acct 144607, Parkside HOA was billed on E2M1C, Commercial, during the
27  testyearin error. (n December, 2008, the Rate Schedule was changed
28  to D7M1 - this is for median strip irrigation water. When we pull the data
29  for the H Schedules, it pulled the information as if the account had been on
30 D7M1 the whole year. Therefore, the booked credit is unnecessary.
31
32  Credit to Commercial revenue to be removed $ {26,655.41)
33
34
35  Delete Miscellaneous Adjustments on Books
36 E1M1A $ (3,722.59)
37 E1M1B $ (3,590.97)
38 E1M2C $ (98.44)
39 E2M1A $ (2.02)
40 E2M18B $ (336.86)
41 E2M1D $ (958.36)
42 E2M1E $ (301.01)
43 D7M1 $ (291.72)
44 E6MO06 $ (3,949.92)
45
46  Small credits to various rate schedules to be removed $ (13,251.89)
47 -
48 ‘
49
50



Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water Exhibit
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008 Schedule C-2
| Income Statement Adjustment SLH-12 Rvsd Page 30
Witness: Hubbard
Line . A} [B]
No. Property Tax Expense Property Tax Expense
| 1 Adjust Pro Taxes to Reflect Proposed Revenues: For Conversion Factor
‘ 2
| 3  Adjusted Revenues in Year Ended Dec. 2008 $ 7,483,274 $ 7,483,274
i 4 Adjusted Revenues in Year Ended Dec. 2008 7,483,274 7,483,274
| 5  Proposed Revenues 7,483,274 14,751,451
6  Average of Three Year's of Revenue $ 7,483,274 $ 9,905,999
7  Average of Three Year's of Revenue, times 2 $14,0966,547 $19,811,999
8  Add:

1 9 Construction Work in Progress at 10% 4,586 4,586

10  Deduct:

11" Net Book Value of Transportation Equipment $ - $ -

12

13 Full Cash Value $ 14,971,133 $ 19,816,585

14  Assessment Ratio (For 2009 per HB 2784) 22% : 22%

15 Assessed Value $ 3,293,649 $ 4,359,649
| 16 Property Tax Rate 8.894489% 8.894489%
| 17

18  Property Tax 292,953 387,768

19  Tax on Parcels - -

20

21 Adjusted Test Year Property Taxes at Present Rates (Line 18+Line 19, Col [A]) § 292,953

22  Property Taxes in the Test Year 216,628

23 Adjustment to Revenue and/or Expense (To Sch C-2, Col [AA]) $ 76,325

24

25  Adjusted Test Year Property Taxes at Proposed Rates (Line 18+Line 19, Cof [B]) $ 387,768

26  Adjusted Test Year Property Taxes at Present Rates (Line 21, Col [A)) 292,953

27  Additional Property Taxes on Proposed Revenues (To Sch C-2, Col [AH]) $ 94,815

28 .

29

30

31 CALCULATION OF PROPERTY TAX FACTOR TO COMPUTE GROSS REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR (SCH C-3):

32

33 increase in Property Tax Due to Increase in Revenue Requirement (Line 27, Col [B)) $ 94,815

34

35 Increase in Revenue Requirement (From Sch. A1) $ 7,268,177

36

37 Increase in Property Tax Per Dallar Increase in Revenue (Line 33/Line 35) 1.30%

38

39

40

41

42

43  Workpapers & Supporting Documents:

44

45

46

47

48

49

‘ 50  \Schedules\2008 Anthem Water Sch. A-F .xIs\



Test Year Ended December 31, 2008

Summary of Revenues by Customer Classification - Present & Proposed Rates

|
Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water

Line
No. Customer Classification

Residential

Commercial

owu

Miscellaneous

OO~ HAWN-=

10 Private Fire

11

12 Total Revenues

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 Residential

21 Commercial

22 OWU

23 Miscellaneous

24 Private Fire

25

26

27

28 Increase in Gross Revenue from Sch A-1

29 Percentage Increase

30

31

32

33

34

- 35

36 Residential

37 Commercial

38 OWU

39 Miscellaneous

40 Private Fire

41

42

43

44

45
| 46
| 47

48

49

Annualized Revenues in Test Year

Exhibit

Schedule H-1 Rvsd

Page 1

Witness: Gutowski

%
100.4%
100.4%
100.4%
100.4%

100.4%

Present Proposed Proposed Increase
Rates Rates Amount

$ 5279,103.11 $ 10,578,548.23 $ 5.,299,445.13

$ 96787419 $ 1,939,482.67 $ 971,608.49

$ 71,929.20 $ 144,146,12 $ 72,216.92

$ 834977.00 $ 1,673,165.45 $ 838,188.45

$ 86,395.19 $ 173,123.28 $ 86,728.09

$ 7.240,278.68 $ 14,508,465.76 $ 7,268,187.07

100.4%

Add Customer Annualized

From Schedule Annualization from Current

H-2 Schedule C-2 Rates
$ 5,236,861.91 $42,241 $ 5,279,103.11
$ 939,968.04 $27,906 $ 967,874.19
$ 71,929.20 $ 71,929.20
$ 834,977.00 $ 834,977.00
$ 86,395.19 $ 86,395.19
$ 7,170,13133 §$ 70,147.35 $ 7,240,278.68

$ -
$ 7.240,278.68
$ 7,197,76943 $ 70,417.64 $ 7,268,177.31
100.4%

Add Customer Annualized

From Schedule Annualization from Current

H-2 Schedule C-2 Rates
$ 10,493,903.07 $84,645 $10,578,548.23
$ 1,883,562.85 $55,920 $ 1,939,482.67
$ 144,146.12 $ 144,146.12
$ 1,673,165.45 $ 1,673,165.45
$ 173,123.28 $ 173,123.28
$ 14,367,900.76 $ 140,564.99 $ 14,508,465.76



Arizona American Water Company - Anthem Water
Test Year Ended December 31, 2008
Analysis of Revenue by Detailed Class

Full + Partial Average
Lline  Rate Consumption Number of
No. Schedule Description Customers

1 EfM1A  Anthem Distco Res 5/8 & 34 561,399 4,869
2 EIM18  Anthem Distco Res 1° 468,322 3,384
3 EIMIC  Anthem Distco Res 1 172" 10,811 67
4 EYMID  Anthem Distco Res 2" 30,515 14
5 CIMIA  Agua Fria Res 5/8 & 3/4 22 0.25
6 CIMtB  Agua Fria Res 1* 33 0.58
7 EIM2A  Anthem Distco Com 5/8" & 3/4" 19 042
8 E1IM2B  Anthem Distco Com 1" 550 1
9 EIM2C  Anthen Distco Com 1 1/2" 646 2

10 E1M2D  Anthem Distco Com 2" 9,483 3

11 EIM2E  Anthem Distco Com 3 312 1

